the performance of his duties.  All reimbursements shall be subject to and in accordance 
with California law and CITY’s adopted Employee Reimbursement Policy. 

2. Compensation and Benefits. 

2.1 Base Salary.  FIRESTINE shall receive an annual base salary of Two 
Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($280,000.00) paid on a pro-rated basis 
according to the bi-weekly payroll schedule in place for CITY employees.  Such base 
salary shall be subject to normal and proper withholdings as determined by state and 
federal law and as determined appropriate by the CITY and shall be subject to payroll

[...]

plan document, as may be amended from time to time, provided such amount does 
not exceed any legal contribution limit to such plan. 

2.5.3 Deferred Compensation – 401(a) Plan.  During the period of 
employment, CITY shall annually provide a contribution of Twenty-eight Thousand 
dollars and no cents ($28,000.00) to FIRESTINE’s 401(a) account, contributed on 
a pro-rated basis according to the bi-weekly payroll schedule. FIRESTINE shall 
make such mandatory employee contributions to the plan as required by Executive 
Regulations, as they may be amended from time to time.

[...]

solicitation, prostitution, or other sexually oriented crime; or 
for violating Government Code Sections 1090 et seq. and/or Section 53243.4; (2) 
FIRESTINE is fined by the Fair Political Practices Commission for a violation of the 
Political Reform Act or FPPC Regulation in an amount in excess of one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500); (3) an independent investigation sustains that FIRESTINE 
engaged in discrimination or harassment of an official, officer, employee or agent of CITY 
or a third party while conducting City business; (4) violation of the City’s Municipal Code; 
(5) unauthorized absence or leave in violation of section 1.1 of this Agreement;